
BUDGET POSITION OF DEEMED UNIVERSITIES FOR THE YEAR 2007-2008, 
2008-2009 & 2009-2010 UNDER PLAN & NON PLAN 

 
PLAN 
 

YEAR S. NO. NAME OF THE UNIVERSITY 2007-2008 2008-2009 
1.  Avinashilingam Institute for Home Science and Higher 

Education, Coimbatore – 641043 (Tamil Nadu)  
121.32 99.42 

2. Banasthali Vidyapith, P.O. Banasthali Vidyapith – 304 022 
(Rajasthan)  

120.58 50.00 

3. Birla Institute of Technology & Science, Vidya Vihar, Pilani – 
333 031(Rajasthan)  

142.79 50.00 

4. Birla Institute of Technology, Mesra, Ranchi - 835215  97.99 82.00 
5. *Central Institute of English and Foreign Languages, 

Hyderabad 
53.73 -- 

6. Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi   
– 221 007 (Uttar Pradesh)  

23.57 60.50 

7. Chennai Mathematical Institute, HL SIPCOT IT Park, Padur 
Post, Siruseri – 603 103 (Tamil Nadu) 

-- 450.00 

8. Dayalbagh Educational Institute, Agra – 282 005 (Uttar 
Pradesh) 

115.06 89.65 

9. Deccan College Post Graduate and Research Institute, Pune – 
411 006 (Maharashtra) 

46.61 300.00 

10. Gandhigram Rural Institute, Gandhigram, Dindigul – 624302 
(Tamil Nadu)  

124.17 90.87 

11. Gokhale Institute of Politics & Economics, Shivajinagar Deccan 
Gymkhana, BMCC Road, Pune – 411 004 (Maharashtra) 

-- -- 

12. Gujarat Vidyapeeth, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad – 380 014 
(Gujarat)   

124.99 50.00 

13. Gurukul Kangri Vishwavidyalaya, Haridwar – 249 404, 
(Uttaranchal) 

62.78 50.00 

14. Institute of Chemical Technology, Nathalal Parekh Marg, 
Matunga, Mumbai – 400 019 

-- 100.00 

15. Indian Law Institute, Bhagwan Das Road, New Delhi – 110 001 -- 300.00 
16. Jain Vishva Bharati University, Ladnun – 341 306 (Rajasthan) 63.19 72.30 
17. Jamia Hamdard, Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi – 110 062 311.17 50.00 
18. Janardan Rai Nagar Rajasthan Vidyapeeth, Pratapnagar, 

Udaipur – 313 001 (Rajasthan) 
-- -- 

19. Rama Krishna Mission Vivekananda Educational & Research 
Institute, Belur Math, Howrah, West Bengal – 711 202 

379.00 293.26 

20. Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, Tirupati – 517 064 (Andhra 
Pradesh) 

60.73 61.55 

21. Sri Chandrasekharendra Saraswathi Vishwamahavidyalaya, 
Enathur, Kanchipuram – 631 552 (Tamil Nadu) 

45.11 75.50 

22. Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, 
Katwaria Sarai, New Mehrulli Road, Qutub Institutional Area, 
New Delhi – 110 016. 

54.09 50.00 

23. Sri Sathya Sai Institute of Higher Learning, Prasanthi Nilayam – 
515 134 (Andhra Pradesh)  

96.34 73.40 

24. Tata Institute of Social Sciences, Sion Trombay Road, Deonar, 
Mumbai – 400 088 (Maharashtra) 

208.75 100.00 

25. Thapar University, Thapar Technology Campus, P.B. No.32, 
Patiala – 147 004 (Punjab) 

140.13 134.00 

26. Tilak Maharashtra Vidyapeeth, Vidyapeeth Bhavan, Gultekadi, 
Pune – 411 037 (Maharashtra) 

81.96 100.00 

Total: 2474.06 2782.45 
 
*Central Institute of English & Foreign Language has been notified as Central University and is 
being dealt by CU section. 



 
 
NON PLAN 
 

YEAR S. NO. NAME OF THE UNIVERSITY 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 
1.  Avinashilingam Institute for Home 

Science and Higher Education, 
Coimbatore – 641043 (Tamil Nadu) 

1113.48 2025.10 532.00

2. *Central Institute of English & Foreign 
Languages, Hyderabad 

642.38 -- --

3. Dayalbagh Educational Institute, Agra 
– 282 005 (Uttar Pradesh)  

640.21 1134.54 255.00

4. Gandhigram Rural Institute, 
Gandhigram, Dindigul – 624302 (Tamil 
Nadu) 

1301.90 1957.83 474.00

5. Gujarat Vidyapeeth, Ashram Road, 
Ahmedabad – 380 014 (Gujarat)  

1086.40 1693.90 363.00

6. Gurukul Kangri Vishwavidyalaya, 
Haridwar – 249 404 (Uttaranchal) 

901.39 1596.72 272.00

7. Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, Tirupati 
– 517 064 (Andhra Pradesh) 

707.11 963.15 175.00

8. Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Rashtriya 
Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, Katwaria Sarai, 
New Mehrauli Road, Qutub 
Institutional Area, New Delhi – 110 
016 

829.76 1258.02 215.00

9. Tata Institute of Social Sciences, Sion 
Trombay Road, Deonar, Mumbai – 400 
088 (Maharashtra) 

1377.58 2254.39 432.00

 
FIXED MAINTENANCE GRANT 
 
10. Jamia Hamdard, Hamdard Nagar, New 

Delhi – 110 062 
400.00 400.00 -- 

11. Sri Chandrasekherendra Saraswathi 
Maha Vishwavidyalaya, Enathur,  
Kanchipuram – 631 552 Andhra 
Pradesh 

7.00 7.00 -- 

Total: 9007.21 13290.65 2718.00 
 
*Central Institute of English & Foreign Language has been notified as Central University and is 
being dealt by CU section. 
 
 


